

- TO: Michael D. Polensek, Chair Safety Committee
- FROM: Karrie D. Howard, Chief/ Director Department of Public Safety
- SUBJECT: Ordinance No.211-2022 Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to enter into an amendment to Agreement No. 45637 with University Circle Incorporated to expand the territorial jurisdiction of University Circle Incorporated Police Officers within the City of Cleveland
- DATE: April 13, 2022

If passed by Council, Ordinance No. 211-2022 would authorize the Director of Public Safety to enter into an amendment to Agreement No. 45637 with University Circle Incorporated to expand the territorial jurisdiction of University Circle Incorporated Police Officers within the City of Cleveland.

This will enable the University Circle Police Officers to increase the public safety presence in the vicinity and to further combat violent crime and carjackings in support of the Division of Police.